Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery

www.cedarrockstudio.com 3710 West County Road 850 North Shelburn, IN 47879 812-249-6157

NOTE: Do not send any instrument without prior agreement

Date:				
This document constitutes a consign	nment agreement betw	een Cedar Rock Stu	udio Guitar Gallery and	t
Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Phone:	_ Email:			

Cosigner agrees that Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery may offer the instrument described below for sale on <u>www.cedarrockstudio.com</u>, in newsletters and any other sales channels it sees fit. Consigners agree that Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery shall retain a commission fee percentage of the selling price, which will calculated after subtracting any applicable third party website or merchant fees as follows: Up to \$9,999...15%, \$10,000 to \$14,999...14%, \$15,000 to \$24,999...13%, \$25,000 to \$34,999...11%, \$35,000 and up...10%. The consigner may choose to may choose to accept an offer below the listed selling price.

In addition to the consignment fee, consigner agrees to pay a Multimedia Fee per instrument of \$75. The Multimedia Fee covers cleaning, restringing, minor setup, recording by one our professional players, photography, movie and web page creation, listed on

cedarrockstudioguitargallery.com and reverb.com, hosting of your instrument on our YouTube channel, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and other social media and forum coverage as deemed appropriate by Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery. Consigners may recall the instrument from Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery at any time after it has been listed online for 180 days and cosigner will pay return shipping and forfeit any listing fees paid.

Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery shall maintain business insurance for any instruments in its care. In the unlikely event that the instrument is damaged while in the care of Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery or while shipping to and from trials, Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery will be responsible only for the cost of having the instrument professionally repaired. All instruments will be kept in a climate controlled environment. Consignor agrees that the buyer of the instrument will receive a 3-day trial period during which the instrument can be returned for any reason. Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery agrees to pay the consigner within 10 days after buyer acceptance.

INSTRUMENT DESCRIPTION (REQUIRED): Maker:

Comments including any known issues/defects/ and past repairs/alterations:

Model:

Year: _____Serial # _____

Condition: New Like New Excellent Very Good Good Fair

Selling Price: \$_____

WOOD MATERIAL/TYPE: Back: ______ Side: _____

Top: ______Neck: _____

Headplate: _____ Backplate: _____ Fingerboard: _____ Bridge: _____

Backstrip: _____ Pickguard: _____

Send your instrument along with a signed copy of this agreement and a check for the multimedia fee described above, made payable to "Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery". Please place the agreement and check in the pick compartment of the case. Ship to: Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery – 3710 West County Road 850 North – Shelburn, IN 47879

For Cedar Rock Studio Guitar Gallery

Alan Drake

Consignor: _____

Print Name: _____